	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	2 - 15 - 2005 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office
Ì	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORD	
	I KA ''''''''	
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademai	02941336 , or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
4	Beckett Publications, Inc.	Name: Beckett Entertainment, Inc.
2-11	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 15850 Dallas Parkway
MRD	Corporation-State of Texas	City: Dallas
M	Other	State: TX
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 75248
	Execution Date(s) Jan. 18, 2005	Association Citizenship
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Exhibit A attached hereto	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Exhibit A attached hereto
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Numbér is unknown):
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William E. Maguire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  47
	Internal Address: Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1,190
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	City:Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:
	State: CA Zip: 90064-1525	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 310. 470. 2979  Fax Number: 310. 474. 4710	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0606
	Email Address: maguire@artnet.net	Authorized User Name William E. Maguir
	O Signatura (1)	Suit 07/07/05 Date
	William E. Maguire; Applicant's	Counsel of Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	Record sheet, attachments, and document: 20

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/14/2005 BTDH11

00000077 500606 2348106

01 FC:8521 40.00 3A 02 FC:8522 1150.00 3A

## EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	U.S. REG. DATE/ FILING DATE	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES	FIRST USE
JINGAROO	2,348,106	5/9/00	9	Photographic and video cameras and cases; computer programs featuring screensavers and manuals sold in connection therewith; interactive video game programs and video game software; interactive video game programs and video game software downloadable from a global computer network; prerecorded compact discs, vinyl records, audio-cassette discs featuring action-adventure, animation, music, comedy, sports, exercise; eyeglasses, sunglasses, binoculars, and cases for above goods; protective glasses and goggles; transmitters, namely pagers, radios, telephones; diving gloves, diving suits, diving helmets, life preservers, life buoys, lifejackets, life-saving rafts, scuba diving air tanks, scuba diving regulators; magnetically encoded telephone calling cards; mouse pads; video interactive control floor pads and mats; mats; refrigerator magnets, sports helmets for use in all manner of sporting activities, protective helmets	11/98
JINGAROO	2,678,407	1/21/03	16	Trading cards, cartoon prints, cartoon strips, posters, and postcards	12/99
JINGAROO	2,540,798	2/19/02	25	hats and t-shirts.	2/01
JINGAROO	2,267,802	8/3/99	41	Video tape production; entertainment in the nature of prerecorded and continuing, and animated programs, series and video tapes distributed over, audio, interactive and video media.	10/98
JINGAROO	2,507,409	11/13/01	35	computerized online retail services in the field of entertainment, publishing, multimedia, and music, featuring merchandise, apparel, hats, t-shirts, collectibles, novelty	10/98

	•	<del></del>			
				and souvenir items, video tapes,	
				compact discs, trading cards	
JINGAROO	2,368,918	7/18/00	21	beverageware, portable beverage	11/98
				coolers with built-in straw, and	
	2,366,545	7/11/00	21	plastic cups.	11600
9.9	2,300,343	//11/00	21	beverageware, portable beverage coolers with built-in straw, and	11/98
M. Carlot				plastic cups	
2	}			pinade cups	
GENE-FUSION	2,782,229	11/11/03	16	comic books and posters.	6/01
GENE-FUSION	2,550,888	3/19/02	25	Clothing, namely, hats.	11/01
BECKETT	2,366,777	7/11/00	9	audio tapes and video tapes	11/98
ENTERTAINMENT		""		featuring interactive animated sports	11/20
				stories	
	78/352,394	1/15/04	9	Photographic and video cameras	
GENE-FUSION		,- ·	_	and cases; computer programs	
				featuring screensavers and manuals	
				sold in connection therewith;	
				interactive video game programs	
		}		and video game software;	
-				interactive video game programs	
				and video game software	
				downloadable from a global	
				computer network; prerecorded	
				compact discs, vinyl records, audio-	·
				cassettes, motion picture film, video	
		ì	 	tapes and DVDs featuring action-	
	1			adventure, drama, horror, science	
		İ	1	fiction, animation, music, comedy,	
			!	sports, exercise; eyeglasses, sunglasses, binoculars, and cases for	
		ļ		above goods; protective glasses and	
. "				goggles; transmitters, namely radio	
		ļ		pagers, radios, telephones; diving	
	1			gloves, diving suits, diving helmets,	
		Ĭ		life preservers, life buoys,	
				lifejackets, life-saving rafts, scuba	
		1		diving air tanks, scuba diving	
				regulators; magnetically encoded	
				pre-paid telephone calling cards;	
	1	1		computer mouse pads; refrigerator	
	}		İ	magnets, sports helmets for use in	:
	1			all manner of sporting activities,	
	79/257 405	1/16/04		protective helmets	
	78/352,405	1/15/04	35	Computerized online retail store	
GENE-FUSION				services featuring apparel, hats,	
	[			jackets, t-shirts, collectibles, novelty	
				and souvenir items, sunglasses,	-
	1	1		audio and video tapes and cassettes, compact discs, video game software,	
	1	<u> </u>	1	L compact discs, video game somware,	

				phonograph records, posters, school	
	1			supplies, photographs, comic books,	
				trading cards, toys, dolls, action	
				figures, sporting goods, backpacks	
				and fanny packs	
	78/352,410	1/15/04	41		
	78/352,410	1/15/04	41	Motion picture film and video tape	
GENE-FUSION				production; entertainment in the	
				nature of live-action, action-	
				adventure and animated motion	
				picture and television programs,	
	j	f		series and films broadcast over	
		ţ		television, cable, satellite, radio and	
	1			the world wide web; providing an	
				online non-downloadable comic	
				book featuring comic characters,	
		<u> </u>		stories and art	
	78/352,400	1/15/04	28	Toys, games, playthings and	
GENE-FUSION		1		sporting goods; namely, action	
	1			figures and accessories therefor,	
			1	stuffed toy animals; baby's multiple	
	1			activity toys; toy bake ware and	
				cookware; balloons; toy banks; bath	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath	
	ŀ			toys; equipment sold as a unit for	
				playing card games; toy cars; dolls,	
				beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls,	
				soft sculpture dolls, dolls'	
		ļ		accessories and play sets therefor,	
	Ì	1 .	1	including doll cases, doll clothing,	
	-	l		doll house furnishings, doll	
				costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets;	
				chess sets; children's play cosmetics;	
	Ì			child's multiple activity toys, toy	
	1		1	construction blocks; infant's action	
	1			crib toys; flying discs, electronic	
				hand held game units; electronic	
				game equipment with a watch	
				1	
				function; electronically operated toy	
		•		motor vehicles; board games and	
				game equipment sold as a unit for	
		]		playing board games, card games,	
				manipulative games, parlor games,	
		1		role-playing games and dress up	
				sets, action type target games; coin	
				or noncoin operated video output	
				stand alone game machines; rocking	
	1			horses; jigsaw puzzles; kites;	
	1			manipulative puzzles; paper face	
				masks; toy model train sets; toy	
			<u></u>	model vehicles and related	

RUULE	78/240,303	4/21/03	9	surfboards; swim boards for recreational use; body boards; swim fins; inflatable and buoyant bath, swimming and ride-on toys; musical toys, latex squeeze toys; exercise equipment, namely, stationary bikes, treadmills, stair stepping machines, weight lifting machines and free weights; Christmas tree ornaments  Photographic and video cameras and cases; computer programs featuring screensavers and manuals sold in connection therewith; interactive video game programs and video game software; interactive video game programs and video game software downloadable from a global computer network; prerecorded compact discs, vinyl records, audio-	
				toys; toy cap pistols; plush toys; soft sculpture plush toys; three dimensional cube type puzzles; toy record player for playing tunes and cassettes and discs therefor; skateboards; ice skates; toy roller skates; toy in-line skates and skating knee, wrist and elbow pads; water squirting toys; teddy bears; wind up walking toys; wind up toys. non-motorized non-electric mobile self-propelled riding toys; toy trucks; twirling batons; toy zip guns; gymnastic apparatus; balls, namely, playground balls, soccer balls, sport balls, baseball gloves, swimming floats for recreational use; head covers for golf clubs; golf balls; golf clubs; inflatable swimming pools for recreational use; floatation kickboards for recreational use; gymnastic parallel bars; water skis, snow skis; snowboards; skipping ropes, jump ropes; snow sleds for recreational use; surf fins;	
·				accessories sold as a unit; electronic battery operated action toys; toy trick noisemakers; toy whistles; party favors in the nature of small	

	<del></del>				
				cassettes, motion picture film, video	
				tapes and discs featuring action-	
	1			adventure, drama, horror, science-	
				fiction, animation, music, comedy,	
				sports, exercise; eyeglasses,	
				sunglasses, binoculars, and cases for	
				above goods; protective glasses and	
				goggles; transmitters, namely	
				pagers, radios, telephones; diving	
	1			gloves, diving suits, diving helmets,	
	]			life preservers, life buoys,	
	1		}	lifejackets, life-saving rafts, scuba	
	1			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
				diving air tanks, scuba diving	
				regulators; magnetically encoded	
				telephone calling cards; computer	
,			l	mouse pads; refrigerator magnets,	
				sports helmets for use in all manner	
		İ	1	of sporting activities, protective	
				helmets	
RUULE	78/240,309	4/21/03	16	Trading cards; comic books;	3/4
			ļ	posters.	
RUULE	78/240,312	4/21/03	25	Clothing, namely, footwear, athletic	
				footwear, athletic shoes, shoes,	
				boots, slippers, basketball shoes,	
	İ		1	casual footwear, sandals; aprons,	
				bandannas, headbands, sweatbands,	
	ļ	1		wristbands, bathing caps, bathing	
				suits and trunks, beachwear,	
	1	ļ		· , · · ·	
	j			swimwear, beach and bathing	
	İ			coverups, bikinis, clothing belts,	
				Bermuda shorts, blazers, blouses,	
	-		1	coats, Halloween and masquerade	
			]	costumes, foul weather gear, gloves,	
	1	]		gym shorts, leather coats and	
			-	jackets, pants, parkas, play suits,	
				polo shirts, ponchos, pullovers, rain	
Ì				coats, shirts, skirts, slacks,	
	1		1	sweatpants, sweatshirts, sweatshorts,	
	1			sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, tops,	
				wet suits, jackets, jeans, suits and	
				jogging suits, warm up suits, sweat	
		· ·		suits, bodysuits, leotards, leg	
		l		warmers, ski suits, ski pants, ski	
		1	1	bibs, ski jackets, tuxedos, trousers,	
			1	shorts, sport coats, knit shirts, vests,	
1					
		1		jumpsuits, overcoats, wind resistant	
				jackets; headwear, namely, hats,	
				neckties, neckerchiefs, scarves;	
	1	1		sleepwear, namely, nightgowns,	
1	1	1	1	robes, pajamas, nightshirts;	

RUULE  78/240,313  4/21/03  28  Toys, games, playthings and sporting goods; namely, action figures and accessories therefor, stuffed toy animals; beby's multiple activity toys; toy bakeware and cookware; balloons; toy banks; bath toys, inflatable bath toys, equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beambag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls accessories and playests therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; childran's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, hand held game unit for playing electronic games; electronic games; electronic agames; electronic agames; electronically operated toy motor vehicles; board games and game equipment with a watch function; electronically operated toy motor vehicles; board games, role-playing games, parlour games, role-playing games, action type target games; coin or non-coin operated video output stand alone game machines; rocking horses; jigsaw puzzles; kites; manipulative puzzles; player face masks; toy model train sets; toy model train sets; toy model train sets; toy model train sets; toy model train sets; toy operated toys; toy trick noisemakers; toy whistles; party favors in the nature of small toys; toy cap pistols; plush toys; soft sculpture plush toys; three dimensional cube type puzzles; toy record player for playing tunes and cassettes and discs therefor; skates oards; ice skates; toy roller skates; toy in-line skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates; toy loller skates and skating		·			rainwear, namely, mittens, galoshes; lingerie, panties, underclothes, loungewear, underwear, briefs, underpants, boxer shorts, undershirts, suspenders, hosiery, socks	
where, wy milite shades are shading	RUULE	78/240,313	4/21/03	28	figures and accessories therefor, stuffed toy animals; baby's multiple activity toys; toy bakeware and cookware; balloons; toy banks; bath toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and playsets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, hand held game unit for playing electronic games; electronic game equipment with a watch function; electronically operated toy motor vehicles; board games and game equipment sold as a unit for playing board games, card games, manipulative games, parlour games, role-playing games, action type target games; coin or non-coin operated video output stand alone game machines; rocking horses; jigsaw puzzles; kites; manipulative puzzles; paper face masks; toy model train sets; toy model vehicles and related accessories sold as a unit; electronic battery operated toys; toy trick noisemakers; toy whistles; party favors in the nature of small toys; toy cap pistols; plush toys; soft sculpture plush toys; three dimensional cube type puzzles; toy record player for playing tunes and cassettes and discs therefor; skateboards; ice skates; toy roller	

					<del></del> 1
		į	ļ	knee, wrist and elbow pads; water	
İ	i	1	İ	squirting toys; teddy bears; wind up	
		į	ł	walking toys; wind up toys; non-	- 1
	1	l	}	motorized non-electric mobile self-	
		1	1	propelled riding toys; toy trucks.	
	]	]	j	twirling batons; toy zip guns;	1
	1	4		gymnastic apparatus; balls, namely,	
	1	1	)	playground balls, soccer balls,	
1	}	1		sportballs, baseballs, basketballs,	
	]	1		foam balls, baseball gloves,	j
	j	1		swimming floats for recreational	Ì
-	1			use; headcovers for golf clubs; golf	
				balls; golf clubs; inflatable	
				swimming pools for recreational	
				use; kickboard floatation devices for	1
	1	l		recreational use; gymnastic parallel	
	}			bars; water skis, snow skis;	
				snowboards; skipping ropes, jump	
				ropes; snow sleds for recreational	ļ
	ļ			use; surf fins; surfboards; swim	}
				boards for recreational use;	
				bodyboards; swim fins; musical	4
				toys, latex squeeze toys; exercise	
				equipment, namely, stationary bikes,	
				treadmills, stair stepping machines,	
		ļ	ļ	weight lifting machines, free	
				weights; Christmas tree ornaments	
RUULE	78/240,317	4/21/03	41	Entertainment in the nature of a	
,				continuing series of pre-recorded	
				shows featuring live-action,	
				animation, drama, science-fiction,	
				horror and mystery, broadcast over	
		1	1	television, cable, satellite, audio and	
				video media, and via a global	
		}		computer network; providing	
		1		information in the fields of	
	Ì	]		entertainment, publishing,	
	·	1		multimedia, film and music by	
	Ĭ		1	means of a global computer network	
RUULE	78/240,320	4/21/03	35	computerized online retail services	
				in the field of entertainment.	
				publishing, multimedia, and music,	
	1	1		featuring apparel, hats, jackets, t-	
	1			shirts, collectibles, novelty and	
	}	1		souvenir items, sunglasses, audio	
•		i			
			· ·	and video tapes and cassettes,	
1			}	compact discs, video game software,	
	,			phonograph records, posters,	
	1		1	lithographic prints, school supplies,	
1	1	!	1	photographs, comic books, trading	1

				cards, toys, dolls, action figures, sporting goods, backpacks, fanny packs	
FADE	78/299,191	11/11/03	16	Comic books featuring fictional superhero characters, storylines and settings; trading cards featuring fictional superhero characters; posters featuring fictional superhero characters; stickers featuring fictional superhero characters	
MY LIFE WITH THE FABULOUS FADE	76/548,373	9/15/03	9	Computer programs featuring screensavers and manuals sold in connection therewith; interactive video game programs and video game software; interactive video game programs and video game software downloadable from a global computer network; motion picture film, pre-recorded video tapes, DVDs and compact discs featuring action-adventure, drama, animation, music; computer mouse pads	
MY LIFE WITH THE FABULOUS FADE	76/548,900	9/15/03	41	Entertainment in the nature of a continuing series of television and motion picture programs featuring live-action, animation, drama broadcast over television, cable, satellite, audio and video media, and via a global computer network; providing information in the fields of entertainment, publishing, multimedia, film and music by means of a global computer network; and providing on-line non-downloadable comic books featuring comic characters, stories and art	
MY LIFE WITH THE FABULOUS FADE	76/548,901	9/15/03	28	Toys games, playthings and sporting goods, namely, action figures and accessories therefor; electronic hand held game units; electronic game equipment with a watch function; electronically operated toy motor vehicles; board games and game equipment sold as a unit for playing board games, card games, manipulative games, role-playing games; coin or non-coin operated video output stand alone game	

[ ]		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>		
				machines; toy model vehicles and	
				related accessories sold as a unit;	
				electronic battery operated action	
	2012 10 000			toys; skateboards	
MY LIFE WITH	78/548,902	9/15/03	16	Trading cards; paper cut-out figures;	
THE FABULOUS				prints, namely, art, cartoon, color	
FADE				and lithographic; publications,	
	'			namely, books, magazines, fan club	
			l	newsletters, newsletters, and	
		1		bulletins in the field of action-	
				adventure, drama; comic books, and	
				newspaper and magazine comic	
		j		strips; cartoon strips; coloring and	
·		į		children's books; greeting, note, and	
				blank cards; postcards; writing and	
		<u> </u>		note paper and pads; stickers; series	
				of fiction books in the field of	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				action-adventure, drama; calendars;	
				Christmas, gift, occasion, trading	
				and trivia cards; posters, scrapbook	
AGI T TOT TOTAL	961649 995	0:10:00	<u> </u>	albums	
MY LIFE WITH	76/548,903	9/15/03	25	Clothing, namely, leather coats and	
THE FABULOUS		}		jackets, pants, shirts, sweatshirts, t-	
FADE		]		shirts, tank tops, overcoats, hats,	
				caps; sleepwear, namely,	
		1		nightgowns, robes, pajamas,	
	<u></u>			nightshirts	
MY LIFE WITH	76/548,904	9/15/03	35	Computerized online retail store	
THE FABULOUS			İ	services in the field of	
FADE	}			entertainment, publishing,	
		[		multimedia, and music, featuring	
				merchandise, apparel, hats, jackets,	
				t-shirts, collectibles, novelty and	
		}		souvenir items, audio and video	
				tapes and cassettes, compact discs,	
				video game software, posters,	
				lithographic prints, photographs,	
Ī				comic books, trading cards, toys,	
1	j			action figures	
	78/337,068	12/5/03	28	<u> </u>	
T. 1717 M. C. 1 C. 1	10/33/,008	12/3/03	<b>4</b> 8	Toys, games, playthings and	
FADE FROM GRACE		1		sporting goods; namely, action	
				figures and accessories therefor,	ļ
				electronic hand held game units;	Ì
				electronic game equipment with a	
				watch function; electronically	
		[		operated toy motor vehicles; board	
		1		games and game equipment sold as	
				a unit for playing board games, card	
		<u> </u>		games, manipulative games, role-	ı
				playing games; coin or non-coin	ļ

			·	operated video output stand alone	
				game machines; toy model vehicles	
				and related accessories sold as a	ļ
				unit; electronic battery operated	
				action toys; skateboards	
	78/337,062	12/5/03	25	Clothing, namely, leather coats and	
FADE FROM GRACE		·		jackets, pants, shirts, sweatshirts, t-	
				shirts, tank tops, overcoats, hats,	
	ļ			caps; sleepwear, namely,	
			·	nightgowns, robes, pajamas,	
		10/5/00		nightshirts	
	78/337,054	12/5/03	9	Computer programs featuring	
FADE FROM GRACE				screensavers and manuals sold in	
				connection therewith; interactive	
				video game programs and video game software; interactive video	
	ļ			game software, interactive video	
				software downloadable from a	
				global computer network; motion	
		(		picture film, pre-recorded video	
			į	tapes, DVDs and compact discs	
	}			featuring action-adventure, drama,	
			1	animation, music; computer mouse	
	1	<b>\</b>		pads	
	78/337,079	12/5/03	41	Entertainment in the nature of a	
FADE FROM GRACE	, 0,557,075	123,03	'	continuing series of motion picture	
TADE FROM GRACE				and television programs featuring	
		Ì		live-action, animation, drama	
				broadcast over television, cable,	
	İ	}		satellite, audio and video media, and	
,			Ì	via a global computer network;	
		]		providing an online non-	
	1	}		downloadable comic book featuring	
			<u></u>	comic characters, stories and art	
	78/337,074	12/5/03	35	Computerized online retail store	
FADE FROM GRACE				services in the field of	
				entertainment, publishing,	
				multimedia, and music, featuring	
				merchandise, apparel, hats, jackets,	
		1		t-shirts, collectibles, novelty and	
		1		souvenir items, audio and video	
,		1		tapes and cassettes, compact discs,	
				video game software, posters,	
	1			lithographic prints, photographs,	
				comic books, trading cards, toys,	
ļ	79/27 050	12/6/03	16	action figures	
	78/337,059	12/5/03	16	Trading cards; paper cut-out figures;	
FADE FROM GRACE	1			prints, namely, art, cartoon, color and lithographic; publications,	
				namely, books, magazines, fan club	
<u> </u>	<u>, L</u>	1	l	mamery, ocors, magazines, ian ciuo	

GALLOWS: THE	78/347,846	1/5/04	16	newsletters, newsletters, and bulletins in the field of action- adventure, drama; comic books, and newspaper and magazine comic strips; cartoon strips; coloring and children's books; greeting, note, and blank cards; postcards; writing and note paper and pads; stickers; series of fiction books in the field of action-adventure, drama; calendars; Christmas, gift, occasion, trading and trivia cards; posters, scrapbook albums Trading cards; prints, namely, art,	
BALLAD OF SLEEPING BEAUTY				cartoon, color and lithographic; publications, namely, books, magazines, fan club newsletters, newsletters, and bulletins in the field of action-adventure, drama; comic books, and newspaper and magazine comic strips; cartoon strips; greeting cards, note cards, and blank cards; postcards; writing paper, writing pads, and note paper; stickers; series of fiction books in the field of action-adventure, drama; calendars; trading cards and trivia cards; posters	
8	76/583,883	3/29/04	35	Computerized online retail store services in the field of entertainment, publishing, multimedia, and music, featuring merchandise, apparel, hats, jackets, t-shirts, collectibles, novelty and souvenir items, audio and video tapes and cassettes, compact discs, video game software, posters, lithographic prints, photographs, comic books, trading cards, toys, action figures	
\$	76/583,877	3/29/04	9	Computer programs featuring screensavers and manuals sold in connection therewith; interactive video game programs and video game software; interactive video game programs and video game software downloadable from a global computer network; motion picture film, pre-recorded video tapes, DVDs and compact discs	

	<del>                                     </del>	1		
			featuring action-adventure, drama,	
			animation, music; computer mouse	
17/1000 050	0.00404		pads	
76/583,879	3/29/04	25	Clothing, namely, leather coats and	
X.L			jackets, pants, shirts, sweatshirts, t-	į
			shirts, tank tops, overcoats, hats,	
			caps; sleepwear, namely,	
		]	nightgowns, robes, pajamas,	
	<b></b>		nightshirts	
76/583,880	3/29/04	28	Toys, games, playthings and	
ス.人			sporting goods; namely, action	
	l		figures and accessories therefor;	
	1		electronic hand held game units;	İ
	1		electronic game equipment with a	
	1		watch function; electronically	
			operated toy motor vehicles; board	
	1		games and game equipment sold as	
			a unit for playing board games, card	
		ļ	games, manipulative games, role-	Ì
			playing games; coin or non-coin	
·			operated video output stand alone	
			game machines; toy model vehicles	ĺ
			and related accessories sold as a	
			unit; electronic battery operated	1
			action toys; skateboards	
76/583,878	3/29/04	41	Entertainment in the nature of a	
スと			continuing series of motion picture	
(Y)			and television programs featuring	
			live-action, animation, drama	]
			broadcast over television, cable,	
1			satellite, audio and video media, and	Ī
			via a global computer network;	
			providing an online non-	1
]			downloadable comic book featuring	İ
		<u> </u>	comic characters, stories and art	
76/583,881	3/29/04	16	Trading cards; paper cut-out figures;	
スト			prints, namely, art, cartoon, color	j
			and lithographic; publications,	1
			namely, books, magazines, fan club	1
			newsletters, newsletters, and	j
	1		bulletins in the field of action-	l
			adventure, drama; comic books, and	Ī
<b> </b> .			newspaper and magazine comic	ļ
		,	strips; cartoon strips; coloring and	-
			children's books; greeting, note, and	i
			blank cards; postcards; writing and	}
	1		note paper and pads; stickers; series	į
	Į į		of fiction books in the field of	ľ
	1	1	1	- 1
1			action-adventure, drama; calendars;	•

				cards; posters, scrapbook albums	
THE BALLAD	78/353,338	1/16/04	16	comic books for adults.	6/04
OF SLEEPING	. 0, 333,330	1,10,0			<b>3. 5</b> .
BEAUTY					
	76/539,304	8/11/03	9	Photographic and video cameras	
0	70,335,304	6/11/05	,	and cases; computer programs	
				featuring screensavers and manuals	
				sold in connection therewith;	
				1 '	
				interactive video game programs	
				and video game software;	
		1		interactive video game programs	
				and video game software	
				downloadable from a global	
		ŀ		computer network; prerecorded	
				compact discs, vinyl records, audio-	
				cassettes, motion picture film, video	
				tapes and DVDs featuring action-	
				adventure, drama, horror, science	
		ļ		fiction, animation, music, comedy,	
		1		sports, exercise; eyeglasses,	
		l	İ	sunglasses, binoculars, and cases for	
1				above goods; protective glasses and	
		1		goggles; transmitters, namely radio	
				pagers, radios, telephones; diving	
		1		gloves, diving suits, diving helmets,	
			}	life preservers, life buoys,	
		j		lifejackets, life-saving rafts, scuba	
				diving air tanks, scuba diving	
				regulators; magnetically encoded	
				pre-paid telephone calling cards;	
				computer mouse pads; refrigerator	
				magnets, sports helmets for use in	
		1		all manner of sporting activities,	
	66/500 000	2111100		protective helmets	
12.00	76/539,303	8/11/03	16	Paper and paper articles; namely,	
				trading cards; paper cut-out figures;	
	ļ	ļ	[	gift wrapping paper; paper party	
				goods, namely, paper party hats,	
E.117				paper cake and paper party	
	1			decorations and paper table cloths;	
				prints, namely, art, cartoon, color	
	1			and lithographic; publications,	
				namely, books, magazines, fan club	
				newsletters, newsletters, and	
		1		bulletins in the field of action-	
	1			adventure, drama, comedy, mystery,	
				horror, science-fiction, history,	
1				culture and music; address books;	
	1			paper banners; comic books, and	
				1	
<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	newspaper and magazine comic	

			strips; cartoon strips; coloring and	
			children's books, bulletin boards;	
]	1		pens and pencils; erasers; markers;	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	crayons, chalk; arts and crafts kits	
			comprised of coloring books, chalk	
	1		and crayons; greeting, note, and	
[			blank cards; postcards; book covers;	-
			educational picture books; appliques	
		1	in the form of decals; desk sets and	
			organizers; paper napkins; paper	
Į.			place mats; rubber stamps; folders;	l l
			stickers; temporary tattoos;	
		}	commemorative stamp sheets;	]
		1	rubber stamps; appointment books,	
1	1	1	bank checks, binders, bookmarks,	
		1	date books, exercise books, picture	
1		1	books, notebooks, memorandum	
	ļ		books, series of fiction and non-	
1		1	fiction books in the field of action-	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			adventure, drama, comedy, mystery,	
			horror, science-fiction, history,	
		1	culture and music; pencil boxes,	
	l l		stationery boxes, bumper stickers,	1
		1 1	calendars; debit cards without	
		1 [	magnetic coding; Christmas, gift,	j
	Ì		occasion, trading and trivia cards;	
1	1	1	pen, pencil cases; decorative paper	
		1	centerpieces, paper table cloths,	
		1 1	checkbook covers, crossword	1
	1	1	puzzles, daily planners, diaries,	
		1	metallic gift wrap and wrapping	
l i		i i	paper; merchandise bags, paper	
		1		1
		1 1	bags, paper party bags,	
		1	paperweights, pencil sharpeners,	
<u> </u>		1 1	decorative pencil-top eraser	
			ornaments, posters, scrapbook	
		1 1	albums, stamp pads, printed patterns	
			for making costumes, pajamas,	
		<u>                                     </u>	sweatshirts, and t-shirts	
76/53	9,416 8/11/03	25	Clothing, namely, footwear, athletic	
			footwear, athletic shoes, shoes,	
		į į	boots, slippers, basketball shoes,	
		1	casual footwear, sandals; aprons,	j
	İ		bandannas, headbands, sweatbands,	
		) 1	wristbands, bathing caps, bathing	
	1	i 1	suits and trunks, beachwear.	
1	į		swimwear, beach and bathing	
1		1	coverups, bikinis, clothing belts,	-
	ŀ	1	bermuda shorts, blazers, blouses,	1
	1	1	coats, Halloween and masquerade	

		1		costumes, foul weather gear, gloves,	
				gym shorts, leather coats and	1
				jackets, pants, parkas, play suits,	
		ì	}	polo shirts, ponchos, pullovers, rain	
		1		coats, shirts, skirts, slacks,	
		Ì	i	sweatpants, sweatshirts, sweatshorts,	ļ
				sweaters, t-shirts, tank tops, tops,	
	l			wet suits, jackets, jeans, suits and	
				jogging suits, warm up suits,	
				jogging suits, sweat suits, bodysuits,	
			:	leotards, leg warmers, ski suits, ski	
				pants, ski bibs, ski jackets, suits,	
				tuxedos, trousers, shorts, coats, sport	
		ł		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				coats, knit shirts, vests, jumpsuits,	
1				overcoats, wind resistant jackets;	
				headwear, namely, hats, neckties,	
				neckerchieves, scarves; sleepwear,	
	·			namely, nightgowns, robes,	
				pajamas, nightshirts; rainwear,	
				namely, gloves, mittens, galoshes;	
				lingerie, panties, underclothes,	`
	,		-	loungewear, underwear, briefs,	
				underpants, boxer shorts,	
· ·				undershirts, suspenders, hosiery,	
	<u> </u>			socks	
	76/539,300	8/11/03	28	Toys, games, playthings and	
2			1	sporting goods; namely, action	
	1		1	figures and accessories therefor,	
				stuffed toy animals; baby's multiple	
			ļ	activity toys; toy bake ware and	
		ļ.		cookware; balloons; toy banks; bath	
	1			1 COOKWaic, Dailoons, my Danks, Dain	
	1	1			
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls,	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls,	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls'	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor,	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing,	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets;	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics;	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, electronic	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chiess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, electronic hand held game units; electronic	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, electronic hand held game units; electronic game equipment with a watch	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, electronic hand held game units; electronic game equipment with a watch function; electronically operated toy	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, electronic hand held game units; electronic game equipment with a watch function; electronically operated toy motor vehicles; board games and	
				toys, bathtub toys, inflatable bath toys; equipment sold as a unit for playing card games; toy cars; dolls, beanbag dolls, paper dolls, rag dolls, soft sculpture dolls, dolls' accessories and play sets therefor, including doll cases, doll clothing, doll house furnishings, doll costumes; stuffed toys; checker sets; chess sets; children's play cosmetics; child's multiple activity toys, toy construction blocks; infant's action crib toys; flying discs, electronic hand held game units; electronic game equipment with a watch function; electronically operated toy	

manipulative games, parlor games, role-playing games and dress up sets, action type target games; coin or noncoin operated video output stand alone game machines; rocking horses; jigsaw puzzles; kites; manipulative puzzles; paper face masks: tov model train sets; tov model vehicles and related accessories sold as a unit: electronic battery operated action toys; toy trick noisemakers; toy whistles; party favors in the nature of small toys; toy cap pistols; plush toys; soft sculpture plush toys; three dimensional cube type puzzles; toy record player for playing tunes and cassettes and discs therefor, skateboards; ice skates; toy roller skates; toy in-line skates and skating knee, wrist and elbow pads; water squirting toys; teddy bears; wind up walking toys; wind up toys, nonmotorized non-electric mobile selfpropelled riding toys; toy trucks; twirling batons; toy zip guns; gymnastic apparatus; balis, namely, playground balls, soccer balls, sport balls, baseballs, basketballs, foam balls, baseball gloves, swimming floats for recreational use; head covers for golf clubs; golf balls; golf clubs; inflatable swimming pools for recreational use; floatation kickboards for recreational use; gymnastic parallel bars; water skis, snow skis; snowboards; skipping ropes, jump ropes; snow sleds for recreational use; surf fins: surfboards; swim boards for recreational use; body boards; swim fins; inflatable and buoyant bath. swimming and ride-on toys; musical toys, latex squeeze toys; exercise equipment, namely, stationary bikes. treadmills, stair stepping machines, weight lifting machines and free weights; Christmas tree ornaments

B	76/539,302	8/11/03	41	Entertainment in the nature of a continuing series of television and motion picture programs featuring live-action, animation, drama, science-fiction, horror and mystery, broadcast over television, cable, satellite, audio and video media, and via a global computer network; providing information in the fields of entertainment, publishing, multimedia, film and music by means of a global computer network; providing on-line non-downloadable comic books featuring comic characters, stories and art; and providing entertainment information by means of a global computer information network	
B	76/539,305	8/11/03	35	Computerized online retail store services in the field of entertainment, publishing, multimedia, and music, featuring merchandise, apparel, hats, jackets, t-shirts, collectibles, novelty and souvenir items, sunglasses, audio and video tapes and cassettes, compact dises, video game software, phonograph records, posters, lithographic prints, school supplies, photographs, comic books, trading cards, toys, dolls, action figures, sporting goods, backpacks, fanny packs	

			γ
COUNTRY	MARK	REG NO.	CLAIMS
Abstralia	JINGAROO	797247	9,16,25,28,35,41,42
Canada	JINGAROO	TMA 522057	35,42
EU (CTM)	JINGAROO	1492933	9,16,21,24,28,41
EU (QTM)	JINGAROO	1490093	35,41,42
EU (CTM)	JINGAROO & Design	1492628	9,16,24,25,28,41
Japan	JINGAROO & Design	4446248	9,16,21,28,41

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of January /8, 2005, (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Beckett Publications, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), and Beckett Entertainment, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used or has a bona fide intention to use, and has registered or applied to register the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Bill of Sale, Assignment and Contribution Agreement dated January 12, 2005 under which the portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain was transferred to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor=s right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. Pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale, Assignment and Contribution Agreement dated January 2, 2005 Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain.
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Texas.

050140 000023 DALLAS 1836578.1

date first above written.	SSIGNATION CACCUCAC UIIS PISSIGNITICITI CITOCUVC US OF UIC
BECKETT PUBLICATIONS, INC.	BECKETT ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
By: Title: VP-Furance	By: Title: VP+Treasurer
COUNTY OF Dalles	§ § 6
BEFORE ME, the undersigned appeared CA Robi servis known to r	ed authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the liged to me that he executed the same for the expressed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO this 18th day of January 2005.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on  Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 9/28	105
COUNTY OF Dellas	§ § §
appeared CAK bon-A., known to m	ed authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally se to be the person whose name is subscribed to the dged to me that he executed the same for the expressed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO this 18 <sup>50</sup> day of January 2005.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on  Notary Public, State of Types
My Commission Expires: $\frac{9}{28}$	105
050140 000023 DALLAS 1836578.1	

**RECORDED: 02/11/2005**